B
le
ed
, c
ut
 o
n
do

25.9
M12 x 1P
Ordering Information (Code all blocks in table.)
KEY
KEY
SS
P3
10
0 R
ev
 A
  0
5/
29
/0
6         Electrical Connections4
B = Industrial DIN
(mating connector not supplied)
E = M12xP,4-Pin
6 = AMP Superseal 1.5 Series
7 = DIN 72585 Bayonet A1 - 4.1
8 = Deutsch DT04-4P
9 = Packard Metri Pack
Model
3100 = 3100
        Voltage Units w/Temp. Output
31011 = Temp. Output
Range: -40°C to +125°C
31021 = Temp. Output
Range: -0°C to +100°C
31031 = Temp. Output
Range: -0°C to +80°C
     RangesOutput
A = 2mV/V (nominal)
B = 4 to 20 mA
C = 1 to 6 VDC
H = 1 to 5 VDC
N = 0.5 to 4.5 VDC
R = 0 to 5 VDC
S = 0 to 10 VDC
T = 0.5 to 4.5
Ratiometric
Notes:
1. Temperature outputs are for voltage output pressure sensors only
(applies to codes A, C, H, N, and T only)and limited to connections that have
4 pins (Electrical Code B, E, 7, and 8). Accuracy is 3.5% of temperature span.
Requires additional 2mA of power.
2. Sealed gauge available as an option on ranges <1500 psi (<100 bar).
3. Ranges 1000 bar (10,000 psi) and above available with 2T pressure port only.
4. Mating connectors available, consult factory. Please contact factory for versions not shown.
PSI
       100P2 = 100 20KP3 = 20,000
150P2 = 150 25KP3 = 25,000
200P2 = 200 30KP3 = 30,000
300P2 = 300 32KP3 = 32,000
500P2 = 500 BAR
600P2 = 600 00102 = 10
750P2 = 750 00162 = 16
10CP2 = 1000 00252 = 25
15CP = 1500 00402 = 40
20CP = 2000 00602 = 60
25CP = 2500 0100 = 100
30CP = 3000 0160 = 160
35CP = 3500 0250 = 250
40CP = 4000 0400 = 400
50CP = 5000 0600 = 600
75CP = 7500 10003 = 1000
10KP3 = 10,000 16003 = 1600
15KP3 = 15,000 22003 = 2200
Pressure Fittings
08 = 1/8-27 NPT Ext.
02 = 1/4-18 NPT Ext.
4B = Schraeder Deflater Long